
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

MARSHALL DIVISION 

 
 
 
 
AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT 
LLC, 
 
   Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 

 
 
 
 
Civil Action No. 2:17-CV-513-JRG 
(Lead Case) 
 

 
HTC CORPORATION,  
 
   Defendants. 
 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 

 
 
Civil Action No. 2:17-CV-514-JRG 
 

 
JOINT MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE RENEWED BRIEFING 

REGARDING MOTION TO DISMISS FOR LACK OF PERSONAL JURISDICTION 
[DKT. 51] 

Plaintiff AGIS Software Development LLC, (“AGIS”) and Defendant HTC Corporation, 

(“HTC”) hereby submit this Joint Motion for an Extension of Time to File Renewed Briefing 

regarding Motion to Dismiss for Lack of Personal Jurisdiction and show the Court as follows:  

Party Filing Brief Date Page Limit 

AGIS Opening August 14, 2018 7 

HTC Response August 21, 2018 10 

AGIS Reply August 24, 2018 3 

 
The Parties have conferred and agreed upon all provisions as follows of the Motion for an  
 

Extension of Time and hereby jointly move that the Court approve and enter same. 
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Dated: August 9, 2018          Respectfully submitted, 

BROWN RUDNICK LLP 
 
 /s/ Alfred R. Fabricant      

Alfred R. Fabricant 
NY Bar No. 2219392 
Email: afabricant@brownrudnick.com 
Peter Lambrianakos 
NY Bar No. 2894392 
Email: plambrianakos@brownrudnick.com 
Vincent J. Rubino, III 
NY Bar No. 4557435 
Email: vrubino@brownrudnick.com 
Joseph Mercadante 
NY Bar No. 4784930  
Email: jmercadante@brownrudnick.com 
Alessandra C. Messing 
NY Bar No. 5040019 
Email: amessing@brownrudnick.com 
John A. Rubino 
NY Bar No. 5020797 
Email: jrubino@brownrudnick.com 
Enrique W. Iturralde 
NY Bar No. 5526280 
Email: eiturralde@brownrudnick.com 
Daniel J. Shea Jr. 
NY Bar No. 5430558 
dshea@brownrudnick.com 
BROWN RUDNICK LLP 
7 Times Square 
New York, NY 10036 
Telephone: 212-209-4800 
Facsimile: 212-209-4801 
 
Samuel F. Baxter 
Texas State Bar No. 01938000 
sbaxter@mckoolsmith.com 
Jennifer L. Truelove 
Texas State Bar No. 24012906 
jtruelove@mckoolsmith.com 
MCKOOL SMITH, P.C. 
104 E. Houston Street, Suite 300 
Marshall, Texas 75670 
Telephone: (903) 923-9000 
Facsimile: (903) 923-9099 
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ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF, AGIS 
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC 
 
 
 /s/ Miguel J. Bombach      

Matthew C. Bernstein, (Lead Attorney) 
CA State Bar No. 199240 
mbernstein@perkinscoie.com 
Miguel J. Bombach 
CA State Bar No. 274287 
mbombach@perkinscoie.com 
James Young Hurt (Pro Hac Vice) 
CA State Bar No. 312390 
jhurt@perkinscoie.com 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
11988 El Camino Real, Suite 350 
San Diego, CA  92130-2594 
Tel: (858) 720-5700 
Fax: (858) 720-5799 
 
Eric Findlay 
State Bar No. 00789886 
efindlay@findlaycraft.com 
FINDLAY CRAFT, P.C. 
102 N. College Ave., Suite 900 
Tyler, TX 75702 
Tel: (903) 534-1100 
Fax: (903) 534-1137 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT HTC 
CORPORATION 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that, on August 9, 2018, all counsel of record who are 

deemed to have consented to electronic service are being served with a copy of this document via 

the Court’s CM/ECF system per Local Rule CV-5(a)(3). 

/s/  Shahar Harel                  
      Shahar Harel 
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